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1
Introduction
In this contribution we present simulation results from a component vendor on insertion loss for bands 5 and 12 combination.
2
Discussion
In this contribution, we provide the simulation result from a vendor, additional insertion loss of inter-band CA, Band 5 + Band 12, can be summarized as 
	E-UTRAN Band
	Tx Insertion Loss (dB)
	Rx insertion loss(dB)

	5
	0.80
	0.89

	12
	0.22
	0.32


The insertion loss in above table is defined as the insertion loss of quadplexer over Band 5 and Band 12 duplexer. 

3
Conclusion

In this contribution, we have presented simulation results from a component vendor on the insertion loss which is defined as the insertion loss of quadplexer over band 5 and band 12 duplexer. 
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